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**Appropriation 1101031151.000   COUNCIL GROUP INSURANCE

03/15/2024 134294 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE COUNCIL GROUP
INSURANCE

15987.67 116703/24 TOWN TRF 03/15/20241101031151.000

03/18/2024 134316 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

COUNCIL GROUP
INSURANCE

221.54 116723/24 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 03/18/20241101031151.000

03/18/2024 134312 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

COUNCIL GROUP
INSURANCE

221.54 116712/24 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 03/18/20241101031151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031151.000 16430.75

**Appropriation 1101031153.000   COUNCIL ER SHARE PERF

03/22/2024 134431 INPRS  fbo PERF COUNCIL ER SHARE PERF 1519.84 1344313/22 ER TOWN SHARE 03/22/20241101031153.000

03/22/2024 134432 INPRS  fbo PERF COUNCIL ER SHARE PERF 278.15 1344323/22 EE TOWN SHARE 03/22/20241101031153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031153.000 1797.99

**Appropriation 1101031318.000   COUNCIL LEGAL SERVICES

03/14/2024 134284 CHRISTOPHER STURGEON COUNCIL LEGAL SERVICES 1715.00 11667COUNCIL LEGAL SRV 3/5-3/2 03/14/20241101031318.000

03/27/2024 134632 CHRISTOPHER STURGEON COUNCIL LEGAL SERVICES 2957.50 11798COUNCIL LEGAL SRV 3/12-3/26 03/27/20241101031318.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031318.000 4672.50

**Appropriation 1101031322.000   COUNCIL TELEPHONE

03/22/2024 134492 BCN TELECOM, INC COUNCIL TELEPHONE 112.90 11780COUNCIL  3/15-4/15 03/22/20241101031322.000

03/14/2024 134288 UNIFIED TECHNOLOGIES COUNCIL PHONE LEASE 70.68 116684/24 PHONE LEASE 03/14/20241101031322.001

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031322.001 183.58

**Appropriation 1101031341.000   COUNCIL ELECTRIC

03/25/2024 134584 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 30.59 11785802 L&C PARKWAY  2/16-3/15 03/25/20241101031341.000

03/14/2024 134292 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 5824.87 11669STREET LIGHTS   1/30-2/27 03/14/20241101031341.000

03/14/2024 134292 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 2054.75 11669500 LITTLE LEAGUE  2/2-3/1 03/14/20241101031341.000

03/25/2024 134584 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 114.49 117851301 EASTERN BLVD  2/16-3/15 03/25/20241101031341.000

03/14/2024 134292 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 250.00 11669500 LITTLE LEAGUE BLVD 03/14/20241101031341.000
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2/2-3/11

03/25/2024 134584 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 42.41 11785DIR -INDEPENDENCE WAY
2/16-3/15

03/25/20241101031341.000

03/25/2024 134584 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 101.64 117851418 EASTERN BLVD  2/16-3/15 03/25/20241101031341.000

03/25/2024 134584 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 35.17 11785402 LEWIS & CLARK PKWY
2/16-3/15

03/25/20241101031341.000

03/25/2024 134584 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 31.85 11785L&C PARKWAY @ HALE
2/16-3/15

03/25/20241101031341.000

03/25/2024 134584 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 35.27 117851420 EASTERN BLVD  2/16-3/15 03/25/20241101031341.000

03/25/2024 134584 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 161.31 117851201 EASTERN TRAIL LIGHTS
2/16-3/15

03/25/20241101031341.000

03/25/2024 134584 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 29.71 11785744 L&C PARKWAY  2/26-3/15 03/25/20241101031341.000

03/25/2024 134584 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 16.52 117851201 EASTERN BLVD PED
CROSSING  2/16-3/15

03/25/20241101031341.000

03/25/2024 134584 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 37.74 117851302 TRIANGLE DRIVE  2/16-3/15 03/25/20241101031341.000

03/25/2024 134584 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 135.18 117851203 EASTERN BLVD  2/16-3/15 03/25/20241101031341.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031341.000 8901.50

**Appropriation 1101031342.000   COUNCIL NATURAL GAS

03/21/2024 134430 CENTERPOINT ENERGY COUNCIL NATURAL GAS 223.69 117722311 GILTNER LANE 02/09-03/11 03/21/20241101031342.000

03/21/2024 134407 CENTERPOINT ENERGY COUNCIL NATURAL GAS 252.89 117712000 BROADWAY 02/09-03/11 03/21/20241101031342.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031342.000 476.58

**Appropriation 1101031399.000   COUNCIL MISC SERVICES & CHGS

03/18/2024 134329 JP MORGAN CHASE COUNCIL MISC SERVICES &
CHGS

272.64 11675PERMITTING FOR CONCERTS IN
THE PARK - M PALMER

03/18/20241101031399.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031399.000 272.64

**Appropriation 1101032151.000   C/T GROUP INSURANCE

03/18/2024 134316 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

C/T GROUP INSURANCE 125.58 116723/24 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 03/18/20241101032151.000

03/18/2024 134312 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

C/T GROUP INSURANCE 125.58 116712/24 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 03/18/20241101032151.000

03/15/2024 134294 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE C/T GROUP INSURANCE 4442.23 116703/24 TOWN TRF 03/15/20241101032151.000
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SubTotal Appropriation 1101032151.000 4693.39

**Appropriation 1101032153.000   C/T ER SHARE OF PERF

03/22/2024 134431 INPRS  fbo PERF C/T ER SHARE OF PERF 552.41 1344313/22 ER TOWN SHARE 03/22/20241101032153.000

03/22/2024 134432 INPRS  fbo PERF C/T ER SHARE OF PERF 118.54 1344323/22 EE TOWN SHARE 03/22/20241101032153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101032153.000 670.95

**Appropriation 1101032203.000   C/T OFFICE SUPPLIES

03/22/2024 134461 JP MORGAN CHASE C/T OFFICE SUPPLIES 66.98 11776KEYBOARD, TAPE 03/22/20241101032203.000

03/22/2024 134461 JP MORGAN CHASE C/T OFFICE SUPPLIES 13.99 11776RUBBER BANDS 03/22/20241101032203.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101032203.000 80.97

**Appropriation 1101032322.001   C/T PHONE LEASE

03/14/2024 134288 UNIFIED TECHNOLOGIES C/T PHONE LEASE 47.12 116684/24 PHONE LEASE 03/14/20241101032322.001

SubTotal Appropriation 1101032322.001 47.12

**Appropriation 1101032342.000   C/T NATURAL GAS

03/21/2024 134407 CENTERPOINT ENERGY C/T NATURAL GAS 111.57 117712000 BROADWAY 02/09-03/11 03/21/20241101032342.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101032342.000 111.57

**Appropriation 1101033151.000   POL GROUP INSURANCE

03/18/2024 134312 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

POL GROUP INSURANCE 2016.21 116712/24 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 03/18/20241101033151.000

03/15/2024 134294 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE POL GROUP INSURANCE 112156.27 116703/24 TOWN TRF 03/15/20241101033151.000

03/18/2024 134312 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

POL GROUP INSURANCE 173.12 116712/24 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 03/18/20241101033151.000

03/18/2024 134316 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

POL GROUP INSURANCE 2016.21 116723/24 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 03/18/20241101033151.000

03/18/2024 134316 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

POL GROUP INSURANCE 173.12 116723/24 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 03/18/20241101033151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033151.000 116534.93
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**Appropriation 1101033153.000   POL ER SHARE PENSION OFFICERS

& CIV

03/22/2024 134436 INPRS  fbo PERF POL ER SHARE PENSION
OFFICERS & CIV

7862.00 1344363/22 EE POLICE SHARE 03/22/20241101033153.000

03/22/2024 134436 INPRS  fbo PERF POL ER SHARE PENSION
OFFICERS & CIV

26028.60 1344363/22 ER POLICE SHARE 03/22/20241101033153.000

03/22/2024 134432 INPRS  fbo PERF POL ER SHARE PENSION
OFFICERS & CIV

323.59 1344323/22 EE TOWN SHARE 03/22/20241101033153.000

03/22/2024 134431 INPRS  fbo PERF POL ER SHARE PENSION
OFFICERS & CIV

1208.06 1344313/22 ER TOWN SHARE 03/22/20241101033153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033153.000 35422.25

**Appropriation 1101033204.000   POL SUPPLIES

03/27/2024 134638 LOWE'S  HOME CENTERS INC POL SUPPLIES 33.23 11802LOBBY DOOR ENTRY ALERT 03/27/20241101033204.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033204.000 33.23

**Appropriation 1101033322.000   POL TELEPHONE

03/22/2024 134492 BCN TELECOM, INC POL TELEPHONE 667.52 11780POLICE 3/15-4/14 03/22/20241101033322.000

03/14/2024 134288 UNIFIED TECHNOLOGIES POLICE PHONE LEASE 318.06 116684/24 PHONE LEASE 03/14/20241101033322.001

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033322.001 985.58

**Appropriation 1101033329.000   POL INTERNET SERVICE

03/22/2024 134511 VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES
LLC

POL INTERNET SERVICE 1740.64 11782POLICE  3/10-4/9 03/22/20241101033329.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033329.000 1740.64

**Appropriation 1101033342.000   POL NATURAL GAS

03/21/2024 134430 CENTERPOINT ENERGY POL NATURAL GAS 800.07 117721970 BROADWAY 02/09-03/11 03/21/20241101033342.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033342.000 800.07

**Appropriation 1101034151.000   P/D GROUP INSURANCE

03/18/2024 134312 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

P/D GROUP INSURANCE 238.50 116712/24 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 03/18/20241101034151.000
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03/15/2024 134294 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE P/D GROUP INSURANCE 13004.53 116703/24 TOWN TRF 03/15/20241101034151.000

03/18/2024 134316 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

P/D GROUP INSURANCE 238.50 116723/24 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 03/18/20241101034151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034151.000 13481.53

**Appropriation 1101034153.000   P/D ER PERF

03/22/2024 134431 INPRS  fbo PERF P/D ER PERF 1844.13 1344313/22 ER TOWN SHARE 03/22/20241101034153.000

03/22/2024 134432 INPRS  fbo PERF P/D ER PERF 493.96 1344323/22 EE TOWN SHARE 03/22/20241101034153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034153.000 2338.09

**Appropriation 1101034202.000   P/D STATIONERY, PRINTED FORMS

03/18/2024 134325 JP MORGAN CHASE P/D STATIONERY, PRINTED
FORMS

295.93 11675INSPECTION STICKERS 03/18/20241101034202.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034202.000 295.93

**Appropriation 1101034322.000   P/D TELEPHONE

03/22/2024 134492 BCN TELECOM, INC P/D TELEPHONE 4.95 11780BLDG INSP  3/15-4/14 03/22/20241101034322.000

03/14/2024 134288 UNIFIED TECHNOLOGIES P/D PHONE LEASE 129.58 116684/24 PHONE LEASE 03/14/20241101034322.001

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034322.001 134.53

**Appropriation 1101034329.000   P/D INTERNET SERVICE

03/22/2024 134514 VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES
LLC

P/D INTERNET SERVICE 210.07 11783PLANNING 3/10-4/9 03/22/20241101034329.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034329.000 210.07

**Appropriation 1101034342.000   P/D NATURAL GAS

03/21/2024 134407 CENTERPOINT ENERGY P/D NATURAL GAS 111.57 117712000 BROADWAY 02/09-03/11 03/21/20241101034342.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034342.000 111.57

**Appropriation 1101035151.000   COURT GROUP INSURANCE

03/18/2024 134312 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

COURT GROUP INSURANCE 185.88 116712/24 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 03/18/20241101035151.000



APVREGISTER.FRX

Date: 03/27/2024 09:52:05 AM

Installed by the Civil Town of Clarksville-2012

Accounts Payable Register

Page : 6

DATE 
FILED APV # NAME OF PAYEE APPROPRIATION AMOUNT CHECK # MEMORANDUMDESCRIPTION

CHECK 
DATEAPPROP #PO #

03/18/2024 134316 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

COURT GROUP INSURANCE 185.88 116723/24 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 03/18/20241101035151.000

03/15/2024 134294 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE COURT GROUP INSURANCE 8803.19 116703/24 TOWN TRF 03/15/20241101035151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101035151.000 9174.95

**Appropriation 1101035153.000   COURT ER SHARE OF PERF

03/22/2024 134431 INPRS  fbo PERF COURT ER SHARE OF PERF 1145.84 1344313/22 ER TOWN SHARE 03/22/20241101035153.000

03/22/2024 134432 INPRS  fbo PERF COURT ER SHARE OF PERF 306.92 1344323/22 EE TOWN SHARE 03/22/20241101035153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101035153.000 1452.76

**Appropriation 1101035322.000   COURT TELEPHONE

03/22/2024 134492 BCN TELECOM, INC COURT TELEPHONE 110.90 11780COURT  3/15-4/14 03/22/20241101035322.000

03/14/2024 134288 UNIFIED TECHNOLOGIES COURT PHONE LEASE 94.24 116684/24 PHONE LEASE 03/14/20241101035322.001

SubTotal Appropriation 1101035322.001 205.14

**Appropriation 1101035329.000   COURT INTERNET SERVICE

03/22/2024 134514 VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES
LLC

COURT INTERNET SERVICE 22.67 11783COURT FAX 5548  3/10-4/9 03/22/20241101035329.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101035329.000 22.67

**Appropriation 1101035342.000   COURT NATURAL GAS

03/21/2024 134407 CENTERPOINT ENERGY COURT NATURAL GAS 89.25 117712000 BROADWAY 02/09-03/11 03/21/20241101035342.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101035342.000 89.25

**Appropriation 1101036151.000   SAN GROUP INSURANCE

PREMIUMS

03/15/2024 134294 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE SAN GROUP INSURANCE
PREMIUMS

12294.84 116703/24 TOWN TRF 03/15/20241101036151.000

03/18/2024 134312 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

SAN GROUP INSURANCE
PREMIUMS

306.48 116712/24 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 03/18/20241101036151.000

03/18/2024 134316 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

SAN GROUP INSURANCE
PREMIUMS

306.48 116723/24 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 03/18/20241101036151.000
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SubTotal Appropriation 1101036151.000 12907.80

**Appropriation 1101036153.000   SAN ER SHARE OF PERF

03/22/2024 134432 INPRS  fbo PERF SAN ER SHARE OF PERF 571.87 1344323/22 EE TOWN SHARE 03/22/20241101036153.000

03/22/2024 134431 INPRS  fbo PERF SAN ER SHARE OF PERF 1935.58 1344313/22 ER TOWN SHARE 03/22/20241101036153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036153.000 2507.45

**Appropriation 1101036249.000   SAN  MISC SUPPLIES

03/27/2024 134642 JP MORGAN CHASE SAN  MISC SUPPLIES 243.04 11801WATER FOR SHOP 03/27/20241101036249.000

03/18/2024 134351 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL SAN  MISC SUPPLIES 62.36 11678MISC SHOP SUPPLY 03/18/20241101036249.000

03/18/2024 134351 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL SAN  MISC SUPPLIES 58.94 11678MISC SHOP SUPPLY 03/18/20241101036249.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036249.000 364.34

**Appropriation 1101036341.000   SAN ELECTRIC

03/22/2024 134458 DUKE ENERGY SAN ELECTRIC 14.08 11775227 L&C PKWY E  2/13-3/12 03/22/20241101036341.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036341.000 14.08

**Appropriation 1101036342.000   SAN NATURAL GAS

03/21/2024 134430 CENTERPOINT ENERGY SAN NATURAL GAS 176.95 11772107 1/2 ROY COLE DRIVE
02/09-03/11

03/21/20241101036342.000

03/21/2024 134430 CENTERPOINT ENERGY SAN NATURAL GAS 659.94 117723 LEUTHART DR 02/09-03/11 03/21/20241101036342.000

03/21/2024 134430 CENTERPOINT ENERGY SAN NATURAL GAS 110.81 11772107 E HARRISON AVENUE
02/09-03/11

03/21/20241101036342.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036342.000 947.70

**Appropriation 1101036343.000   SAN WATER

03/19/2024 134384 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

SAN WATER 230.43 116822423 MIDDLE RD HYD MTR #19
02/13-03/11

03/19/20241101036343.000

03/19/2024 134384 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

SAN WATER 226.05 116822423 MIDDLE RD HYD MTR 16
02/13-03/11

03/19/20241101036343.000

03/19/2024 134384 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

SAN WATER 226.43 116822423 MIDDLE RD HYD MTR 58
02/13-03/11

03/19/20241101036343.000
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SubTotal Appropriation 1101036343.000 682.91

**Appropriation 1101036353.000   SAN SERVICE CONTRACTS

03/14/2024 134288 UNIFIED TECHNOLOGIES SAN SERVICE CONTRACTS 524.70 116684/24 PHONE LEASE 03/14/20241101036353.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036353.000 524.70

**Appropriation 1101037151.000   GAR GROUP INSURANCE

03/15/2024 134294 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE GAR GROUP INSURANCE 5236.57 116703/24 TOWN TRF 03/15/20241101037151.000

03/18/2024 134316 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

GAR GROUP INSURANCE 117.91 116723/24 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 03/18/20241101037151.000

03/18/2024 134312 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

GAR GROUP INSURANCE 117.91 116712/24 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 03/18/20241101037151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101037151.000 5472.39

**Appropriation 1101037153.000   GAR ER SHARE OF PERF

03/22/2024 134431 INPRS  fbo PERF GAR ER SHARE OF PERF 1134.41 1344313/22 ER TOWN SHARE 03/22/20241101037153.000

03/22/2024 134432 INPRS  fbo PERF GAR ER SHARE OF PERF 303.86 1344323/22 EE TOWN SHARE 03/22/20241101037153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101037153.000 1438.27

**Appropriation 1101037219.000   GAR SUPPLIES

03/27/2024 134634 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL GAR SUPPLIES 21.98 11800TARP FOR LEAF MACHINE 03/27/20241101037219.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101037219.000 21.98

**Appropriation 1101039151.000   STR GROUP INSURANCE

03/15/2024 134294 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE STR GROUP INSURANCE 23072.59 116703/24 TOWN TRF 03/15/20241101039151.000

03/18/2024 134316 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

STR GROUP INSURANCE 419.58 116723/24 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 03/18/20241101039151.000

03/18/2024 134312 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

STR GROUP INSURANCE 419.58 116712/24 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 03/18/20241101039151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039151.000 23911.75

**Appropriation 1101039153.000   STR ER SHARE OF PERF

03/22/2024 134432 INPRS  fbo PERF STR ER SHARE OF PERF 810.51 1344323/22 EE TOWN SHARE 03/22/20241101039153.000
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03/22/2024 134431 INPRS  fbo PERF STR ER SHARE OF PERF 3025.86 1344313/22 ER TOWN SHARE 03/22/20241101039153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039153.000 3836.37

**Appropriation 1101039204.000   STR SMALL TOOLS & EQUIP

03/27/2024 134636 HOME DEPOT CREDIT
SERVICES

STR SMALL TOOLS & EQUIP 36.98 11799TORCH FOR SGNS 03/27/20241101039204.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039204.000 36.98

**Appropriation 1101039220.000   STR ANIMAL CONTROL SUPPLIES

03/27/2024 134635 HOME DEPOT CREDIT
SERVICES

STR ANIMAL CONTROL
SUPPLIES

68.02 11799SUPPLIES FOR GOATS 03/27/20241101039220.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039220.000 68.02

**Appropriation 1101039249.000   STR MISC DEPT SUPPLIES

03/22/2024 134460 JP MORGAN CHASE STR MISC DEPT SUPPLIES 119.95 11776SHOP TOOLS 03/22/20241101039249.000

03/18/2024 134350 HOME DEPOT CREDIT
SERVICES

STR MISC DEPT SUPPLIES 84.34 11677SIGN SUPPLY 03/18/20241101039249.000

03/27/2024 134637 HOME DEPOT CREDIT
SERVICES

STR MISC DEPT SUPPLIES 5.13 11799MISC SHOP SUPPLIES 03/27/20241101039249.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039249.000 209.42

**Appropriation 1101039329.000   STR INTERNET SERVICE

03/19/2024 134355 VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES
LLC

STR INTERNET SERVICE 374.71 11680STREET DEPT 3/10-4/9 03/19/20241101039329.000

03/18/2024 134330 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS STR INTERNET SERVICE 259.97 116763 LEUTHART INTERNET 3/8-4/7 03/18/20241101039329.000

03/22/2024 134514 VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES
LLC

STR INTERNET SERVICE 30.01 11783STREET 3958 3/10-4/9 03/22/20241101039329.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039329.000 664.69

**Appropriation 1101051151.000   MC GROUP INSURANCE

03/15/2024 134294 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE MC GROUP INSURANCE 1505.76 116703/24 TOWN TRF 03/15/20241101051151.000

03/18/2024 134312 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

MC GROUP INSURANCE 20.62 116712/24 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 03/18/20241101051151.000
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03/18/2024 134316 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

MC GROUP INSURANCE 20.62 116723/24 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 03/18/20241101051151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101051151.000 1547.00

**Appropriation 1101051153.000   MC INPRS

03/22/2024 134431 INPRS  fbo PERF MC INPRS 199.36 1344313/22 ER TOWN SHARE 03/22/20241101051153.000

03/22/2024 134432 INPRS  fbo PERF MC INPRS 53.40 1344323/22 EE TOWN SHARE 03/22/20241101051153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101051153.000 252.76

**Appropriation 1101051353.000   MC CONTR BLDGS, SYSTEMS

MAINT

03/22/2024 134462 JP MORGAN CHASE MC CONTR BLDGS, SYSTEMS
MAINT

27.68 11776BOILER PERMITS 03/22/20241101051353.000

03/22/2024 134462 JP MORGAN CHASE MC CONTR BLDGS, SYSTEMS
MAINT

82.23 11776BOILER PERMITS 03/22/20241101051353.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101051353.000 109.91

**Appropriation 2201038151.000   MVH GROUP INSURANCE

03/18/2024 134316 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

MVH GROUP INSURANCE 125.21 116723/24 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 03/18/20242201038151.000

03/15/2024 134294 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE MVH GROUP INSURANCE 7220.73 116703/24 TOWN TRF 03/15/20242201038151.000

03/18/2024 134312 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

MVH GROUP INSURANCE 125.21 116712/24 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 03/18/20242201038151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2201038151.000 7471.15

**Appropriation 2201038153.000   MVH INPRS

03/22/2024 134431 INPRS  fbo PERF MVH INPRS 781.78 1344313/22 ER TOWN SHARE 03/22/20242201038153.000

03/22/2024 134432 INPRS  fbo PERF MVH INPRS 209.41 1344323/22 EE TOWN SHARE 03/22/20242201038153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2201038153.000 991.19

**Appropriation 2204040153.000   REC INPRS

03/22/2024 134438 INPRS  fbo PERF REC INPRS 975.92 1344383/22 EE PARKS SHARE 03/22/20242204040153.000

03/22/2024 134438 INPRS  fbo PERF REC INPRS 3643.50 1344383/22 ER PARKS SHARE 03/22/20242204040153.000
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SubTotal Appropriation 2204040153.000 4619.42

**Appropriation 2209030151.000   CEDIT REDEV  INSUR

03/18/2024 134316 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

CEDIT REDEV  INSUR 84.72 116723/24 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 03/18/20242209030151.000

03/18/2024 134312 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

CEDIT REDEV  INSUR 84.72 116712/24 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 03/18/20242209030151.000

03/15/2024 134294 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE CEDIT REDEV  INSUR 4284.26 116703/24 TOWN TRF 03/15/20242209030151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2209030151.000 4453.70

**Appropriation 2209030153.000   CEDIT REDEV ER PERF

03/22/2024 134432 INPRS  fbo PERF CEDIT REDEV ER PERF 187.62 1344323/22 EE TOWN SHARE 03/22/20242209030153.000

03/22/2024 134431 INPRS  fbo PERF CEDIT REDEV ER PERF 700.44 1344313/22 ER TOWN SHARE 03/22/20242209030153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2209030153.000 888.06

**Appropriation 2209030317.000   CEDIT MISC PROF SERV

03/22/2024 134464 JP MORGAN CHASE CEDIT MISC PROF SERV 100.00 11776REPAIR TO RDC DRONE 03/22/20242209030317.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2209030317.000 100.00

**Appropriation 2209030322.000   CEDIT TELEPHONE

03/14/2024 134288 UNIFIED TECHNOLOGIES CEDIT TELEPHONE 47.12 116684/24 PHONE LEASE 03/14/20242209030322.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2209030322.000 47.12

**Appropriation 2209030359.000   CEDIT UTILITIES

03/22/2024 134514 VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES
LLC

CEDIT UTILITIES 90.07 11783REDEV  3/10-4/9 03/22/20242209030359.000

03/21/2024 134430 CENTERPOINT ENERGY CEDIT UTILITIES 419.33 117721201 WOERNER AVE 02/09-03/11 03/21/20242209030359.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2209030359.000 509.40

**Appropriation 2217030317.000   BLDG DEMO RECORDING/RELEASE

FEES

03/18/2024 134324 CLARK COUNTY RECORDER BLDG DEMO 75.00 116743 LIENS 03/18/20242217030317.000
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RECORDING/RELEASE FEES

03/21/2024 134444 CLARK COUNTY RECORDER BLDG DEMO
RECORDING/RELEASE FEES

75.00 117743 LIENS 03/21/20242217030317.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2217030317.000 150.00

**Appropriation 2243034151.000   FIRE TERRITORY GROUP INS

PREMIUMS

03/18/2024 134312 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

FIRE TERRITORY GROUP INS
PREMIUMS

1917.88 116712/24 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 03/18/20242243034151.000

03/15/2024 134294 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE FIRE TERRITORY GROUP INS
PREMIUMS

101851.81 116703/24 TOWN TRF 03/15/20242243034151.000

03/18/2024 134316 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

FIRE TERRITORY GROUP INS
PREMIUMS

1917.88 116723/24 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 03/18/20242243034151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034151.000 105687.57

**Appropriation 2243034153.000   FIRE TERRITORY PENSION/INPRS

03/22/2024 134437 INPRS  fbo PERF FIRE TERRITORY
PENSION/INPRS

7409.55 1344373/22 EE FIRE SHARE 03/22/20242243034153.000

03/22/2024 134431 INPRS  fbo PERF FIRE TERRITORY
PENSION/INPRS

196.76 1344313/22 ER TOWN SHARE 03/22/20242243034153.000

03/22/2024 134437 INPRS  fbo PERF FIRE TERRITORY
PENSION/INPRS

23586.95 1344373/22 ER FIRE SHARE 03/22/20242243034153.000

03/22/2024 134432 INPRS  fbo PERF FIRE TERRITORY
PENSION/INPRS

52.70 1344323/22 EE TOWN SHARE 03/22/20242243034153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034153.000 31245.96

**Appropriation 2243034203.000   FIRE TERRITORY OFFICE SUPPLIES

03/18/2024 134327 JP MORGAN CHASE FIRE TERRITORY OFFICE
SUPPLIES

485.91 11675OFFICE CHAIRS, BINDERS,
STORAGE CRATE

03/18/20242243034203.000

03/18/2024 134326 JP MORGAN CHASE FIRE TERRITORY OFFICE
SUPPLIES

159.99 11675LAMINATOR MACHINE 03/18/20242243034203.000

03/22/2024 134465 JP MORGAN CHASE FIRE TERRITORY OFFICE
SUPPLIES

42.81 11776TAPE DISPENSER, LABEL
MAKER

03/22/20242243034203.000

03/27/2024 134640 JP MORGAN CHASE FIRE TERRITORY OFFICE
SUPPLIES

99.98 11801ELECTRIC HOLE PUNCH 03/27/20242243034203.000
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SubTotal Appropriation 2243034203.000 788.69

**Appropriation 2243034204.000   FIRE TERRITORY OPERATING

SUPPLIES

03/27/2024 134639 JP MORGAN CHASE FIRE TERRITORY OPERATING
SUPPLIES

35.38 11801CHEMICAL TEST STRIPS 03/27/20242243034204.000

03/22/2024 134467 LOWE'S  HOME CENTERS INC FIRE TERRITORY OPERATING
SUPPLIES

18.52 11777SINK STOPPER 03/22/20242243034204.000

03/27/2024 134639 JP MORGAN CHASE FIRE TERRITORY OPERATING
SUPPLIES

52.63 11801HAZMAT TEST PAPER FOR
WATER

03/27/20242243034204.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034204.000 106.53

**Appropriation 2243034322.000   FIRE TERRITORY TELEPHONE

03/22/2024 134492 BCN TELECOM, INC FIRE TERRITORY
TELEPHONE

106.69 11780FIRE  3/15-4/14 03/22/20242243034322.000

03/14/2024 134288 UNIFIED TECHNOLOGIES FIRE TERRITORY PHONE
LEASE

176.70 116684/24 PHONE LEASE 03/14/20242243034322.001

03/14/2024 134288 UNIFIED TECHNOLOGIES FIRE TERRITORY PHONE
LEASE

106.02 116684/24 PHONE LEASE 03/14/20242243034322.001

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034322.001 389.41

**Appropriation 2243034329.000   FIRE TERRITORY INTERNET

03/22/2024 134510 VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES
LLC

FIRE TERRITORY INTERNET 390.13 11781FIRE TERRITORY 2/10-3/9 03/22/20242243034329.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034329.000 390.13

**Appropriation 2243034341.000   FIRE TERRITORY ELECTRIC

03/19/2024 134353 DUKE ENERGY FIRE TERRITORY ELECTRIC 174.02 11679404 HALE FIRE #3  2/10-3/11 03/19/20242243034341.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034341.000 174.02

**Appropriation 2243034342.000   FIRE TERRITORY NATURAL GAS

03/21/2024 134430 CENTERPOINT ENERGY FIRE TERRITORY NATURAL
GAS

64.21 11772404 HALE RD (FIRE #3)
02/09-03/11

03/21/20242243034342.000

03/21/2024 134430 CENTERPOINT ENERGY FIRE TERRITORY NATURAL
GAS

148.02 117722249 SAM GWIN DR (FIRE #2)
02/09-03/11

03/21/20242243034342.000
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03/21/2024 134430 CENTERPOINT ENERGY FIRE TERRITORY NATURAL
GAS

116.27 11772106 E STANSIFER AVE (FIRE)
02/09-03/11

03/21/20242243034342.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034342.000 328.50

**Appropriation 2243034361.000   FIRE TERRITORY HYDRANT RENTAL

03/19/2024 134383 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

FIRE TERRITORY HYDRANT
RENTAL

22481.87 11681HYDRANT RENTAL 02/10-03/08 03/19/20242243034361.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034361.000 22481.87

**Appropriation 2243034381.000   FIRE TERRITORY

DUES/SUBSCRIPTIONS

03/22/2024 134466 JP MORGAN CHASE FIRE TERRITORY
DUES/SUBSCRIPTIONS

72.10 11776ACTIVE 911 ADDITIONAL USERS 03/22/20242243034381.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034381.000 72.10

**Appropriation 2243034393.000   FIRE TERRITORY INSTRUCTION

03/22/2024 134463 JP MORGAN CHASE FIRE TERRITORY
INSTRUCTION

104.00 11776EMT APPLICATION FEE - L
THOMAS

03/22/20242243034393.000

03/18/2024 134328 JP MORGAN CHASE FIRE TERRITORY
INSTRUCTION

90.00 11675CERTIFICATION TEST - J
SPAINHOUR

03/18/20242243034393.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034393.000 194.00

**Appropriation 2430034204.000   FED GR CSFRF IDOH OPER SUPP

03/27/2024 134641 JP MORGAN CHASE FED GR CSFRF IDOH OPER
SUPP

89.90 11801MAGNETIC MIC 03/27/20242430034204.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2430034204.000 89.90

**Appropriation 7704131500.000   NR INS UNAPPR EXPENDITURE

03/22/2024 134500 RX PROTECT NR INS UNAPPR
EXPENDITURE

364.98 134500RX CLAIMS 3/1-3/15 03/22/20247704131500.000

03/15/2024 134298 UMR NR INS UNAPPR
EXPENDITURE

66895.69 1342983/24 HEALTH, STOP LOSS, EAP
SRV

03/15/20247704131500.000

03/25/2024 134546 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE NR INS UNAPPR
EXPENDITURE

53621.04 117843/25 MEDICAL CLAIMS 03/25/20247704131500.000
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03/25/2024 134546 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE NR INS UNAPPR
EXPENDITURE

75117.75 117843/25 RX CLAIMS 03/25/20247704131500.000

03/18/2024 134320 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE NR INS UNAPPR
EXPENDITURE

38420.05 116733/18 MEDICAL CLAIMS 03/18/20247704131500.000

SubTotal Appropriation 7704131500.000 234419.51

**Appropriation 7727131500.000   3RD CLAIM DISB

03/18/2024 134321 3RD PARTY INS VENDORS 3RD CLAIM DISB 38420.05 1343213/18 3RD PARTY TRF 03/18/20247727131500.000

03/25/2024 134547 3RD PARTY INS VENDORS 3RD CLAIM DISB 128738.79 1345473/25 3RD PARTY TRF 03/25/20247727131500.000

SubTotal Appropriation 7727131500.000 167158.84

**Appropriation 8802042151.000   POL PEN RETIREE INSUR ER

SHARE

03/15/2024 134294 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE POL PEN RETIREE INSUR ER
SHARE

794.34 116703/24 TOWN TRF 03/15/20248802042151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 8802042151.000 794.34

*** GRAND TOTAL *** 860442.66
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**Appropriation 1101032315.000   C/T ORD CODIFICATION & MIN

INDEX

04/03/2024 134573 AMERICAN LEGAL PUBLISHING
CORP

C/T ORD CODIFICATION &
MIN INDEX

195.002024 INTERNET SUPPLEMENT   /  /1101032315.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101032315.000 195.00

**Appropriation 1101032389.000   C/T IT SERVICES

04/03/2024 134614 INFINITE SOLUTIONS LLC C/T IT SERVICES 316.00ADOBE ACROBAT - C/T   /  /1101032389.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101032389.000 316.00

**Appropriation 1101033157.000   POL CLOTHING ALLOWANCE

04/03/2024 134597 RIVER CITY WORK WEAR POL CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 57.99POLLO - COMM NALLEY   /  /1101033157.000

04/03/2024 134597 RIVER CITY WORK WEAR POL CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 115.98POLLOS - CHAPLAIN BRAMER   /  /1101033157.000

04/03/2024 134597 RIVER CITY WORK WEAR POL CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 30.00SET UP FEE INV 17760   /  /1101033157.000

04/03/2024 134597 RIVER CITY WORK WEAR POL CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 449.97BADGES - WALLS, VANWINKLE,
PALMER

  /  /1101033157.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033157.000 653.94

**Appropriation 1101033204.000   POL SUPPLIES

04/03/2024 134629 QUILL CORPORATION POL SUPPLIES 155.21CHAIR MATS, COPY PAPER   /  /1101033204.000

04/03/2024 134629 QUILL CORPORATION POL SUPPLIES 182.96CHAIR MATS   /  /1101033204.000

04/03/2024 134596 QUILL CORPORATION POL SUPPLIES 1009.25INK CARTRIDGES & CLEANING
SUPPLIES

  /  /1101033204.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033204.000 1347.42

**Appropriation 1101033213.000   POL GASOLINE

04/03/2024 134429 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE POL GASOLINE 2506.84REIMB MCRS THRU 3/14   /  /1101033213.000

04/03/2024 134426 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE POL GASOLINE 170.59REIMB MCRS THRU 3/7   /  /1101033213.000

04/03/2024 134582 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE POL GASOLINE 2207.28REIMB MCRS THRU 3/21   /  /1101033213.000

04/03/2024 134429 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE POL GASOLINE 593.67REIMB MCRS THRU 3/14   /  /1101033213.000
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04/03/2024 134582 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE POL GASOLINE 407.97REIMB MCRS THRU 3/21   /  /1101033213.000

04/03/2024 134426 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE POL GASOLINE 2899.60REIMB MCRS THRU 3/7   /  /1101033213.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033213.000 8785.95

**Appropriation 1101033222.000   POL FLEET SUPPLIES

04/03/2024 134628 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS POL FLEET SUPPLIES 14.09REPLACE GAS CAP - 3080   /  /1101033222.000

04/03/2024 134595 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS POL FLEET SUPPLIES 18.27AIR FILTER - 3012   /  /1101033222.000

04/03/2024 134595 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS POL FLEET SUPPLIES 14.99BATTERIES FOR KEY FOB 3042   /  /1101033222.000

04/03/2024 134628 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS POL FLEET SUPPLIES 12.34BULB - 3047   /  /1101033222.000

04/03/2024 134595 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS POL FLEET SUPPLIES 10.80WIPER BLADES - 3012   /  /1101033222.000

04/03/2024 134595 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS POL FLEET SUPPLIES 33.63WIPER BLADES - 3085   /  /1101033222.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033222.000 104.12

**Appropriation 1101033261.000   POL CRIME DETECTION SUPPLIES

04/03/2024 134629 QUILL CORPORATION POL CRIME DETECTION
SUPPLIES

21.59FILE FOLDERS   /  /1101033261.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033261.000 21.59

**Appropriation 1101033317.000   POL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

04/03/2024 134630 SK SIGN & BANNER POL PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES

475.00DESING ARTWORK FOR FLEET
REBRANDING

  /  /1101033317.000

04/03/2024 134602 THE WHEATLEY GROUP POL PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES

175.00ADMIN WORK ON COVID GRANT   /  /1101033317.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033317.000 650.00

**Appropriation 1101033329.000   POL INTERNET SERVICE

04/03/2024 134600 SPECTRUM POL INTERNET SERVICE 130.501970 BROADWAY POLICE
3/10-4/9

  /  /1101033329.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033329.000 130.50

**Appropriation 1101033351.000   POL REPAIR EQUIPMENT

04/03/2024 134603 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE POL REPAIR EQUIPMENT 342.08REIMB VMR  W/O 2834   /  /1101033351.000

04/03/2024 134601 TAP AUTOMOTIVE LLC POL REPAIR EQUIPMENT 594.83A/C SERVICE - 3085   /  /1101033351.000
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04/03/2024 134593 NORTHSIDE SECURITY INC POL REPAIR EQUIPMENT 285.00TROUBLESHOOT REAR DOOR   /  /1101033351.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033351.000 1221.91

**Appropriation 1101033353.000   POL SERVICE CONTRACTS

04/03/2024 134627 M&M OFFICE PRODUCT, INC POL SERVICE CONTRACTS 79.14COPIER MAINT 1/31-2/29   /  /1101033353.000

04/03/2024 134624 ARAMARK  UNIFORM &
CAREER APP

POL SERVICE CONTRACTS 157.78MAT SRV   /  /1101033353.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033353.000 236.92

**Appropriation 1101033354.000   POL CAR WASH SERVICES

04/03/2024 134604 WESTIN PROPERTIES LLC POL CAR WASH SERVICES 112.002/24 VEHICLE WASHES   /  /1101033354.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033354.000 112.00

**Appropriation 1101034213.000   P/D GASOLINE

04/03/2024 134426 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE P/D GASOLINE 124.79REIMB MCRS THRU 3/7   /  /1101034213.000

04/03/2024 134429 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE P/D GASOLINE 122.46REIMB MCRS THRU 3/14   /  /1101034213.000

04/03/2024 134582 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE P/D GASOLINE 106.27REIMB MCRS THRU 3/21   /  /1101034213.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034213.000 353.52

**Appropriation 1101036157.000   SAN CLOTHING ALLOWANCE

04/03/2024 134362 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES SAN CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 43.90CLOTHING - J KIDWELL   /  /1101036157.000

04/03/2024 134332 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES SAN CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 38.97CLOTHING - NEIN   /  /1101036157.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036157.000 82.87

**Appropriation 1101036212.000   SAN DIESEL FUEL

04/03/2024 134551 JACOBI OIL SERVICE INC SAN DIESEL FUEL 1948.50567 DIESEL   /  /1101036212.000

04/03/2024 134368 JACOBI OIL SERVICE INC SAN DIESEL FUEL 1688.06497 DIESEL   /  /1101036212.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036212.000 3636.56

**Appropriation 1101036215.000   SAN TIRES & TUBES

04/03/2024 134346 ZIEGLER TIRE & SUPPLY CO SAN TIRES & TUBES 1108.50TIRES - TK 18   /  /1101036215.000
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04/03/2024 134346 ZIEGLER TIRE & SUPPLY CO SAN TIRES & TUBES 445.00TIRES - VENTRAC   /  /1101036215.000

04/03/2024 134346 ZIEGLER TIRE & SUPPLY CO SAN TIRES & TUBES 990.00TIRES - TK 10   /  /1101036215.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036215.000 2543.50

**Appropriation 1101036249.000   SAN  MISC SUPPLIES

04/03/2024 134469 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES SAN  MISC SUPPLIES 51.25CUPS   /  /1101036249.000

04/03/2024 134611 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES SAN  MISC SUPPLIES 17.07BATTERIES FOR SIGNS   /  /1101036249.000

04/03/2024 134611 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES SAN  MISC SUPPLIES 250.15SUPPLIES FOR CREW   /  /1101036249.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036249.000 318.47

**Appropriation 1101036305.000   SAN TEMPORARY HELP

04/03/2024 134367 CROWN SERVICES INC SAN TEMPORARY HELP 2677.05TEMP HELP   /  /1101036305.000

04/03/2024 134470 CROWN SERVICES INC SAN TEMPORARY HELP 2303.44TEMP HELP   /  /1101036305.000

04/03/2024 134367 CROWN SERVICES INC SAN TEMPORARY HELP 2662.80TEMP HELP   /  /1101036305.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036305.000 7643.29

**Appropriation 1101036356.000   SAN HOUSEHLD, LAUNDRY,

CLEANING

04/03/2024 134333 CINTAS CORPORATION SAN HOUSEHLD, LAUNDRY,
CLEANING

118.97TOWELS, RUGS, SOAP   /  /1101036356.000

04/03/2024 134366 CINTAS CORPORATION SAN HOUSEHLD, LAUNDRY,
CLEANING

118.97TOWELS, RUGS, SOAP   /  /1101036356.000

04/03/2024 134543 CINTAS CORPORATION SAN HOUSEHLD, LAUNDRY,
CLEANING

118.97TOWELS, RUGS, SOAP   /  /1101036356.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036356.000 356.91

**Appropriation 1101036394.000   SAN TRF STATION, LANDFILL CHGS

04/03/2024 134334 CLARK-FLOYD LANDFILL CORP SAN TRF STATION, LANDFILL
CHGS

21651.622/24 LANDFILL CHARGES   /  /1101036394.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036394.000 21651.62

**Appropriation 1101037219.000   GAR SUPPLIES

04/03/2024 134369 KENTUCKY TRUCK SALES INC GAR SUPPLIES 300.22PARTS - TK 7   /  /1101037219.000
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04/03/2024 134345 THE LARSON GROUP GAR SUPPLIES 2254.61SRV TK 4   /  /1101037219.000

04/03/2024 134425 TOTAL TRUCK PARTS INC GAR SUPPLIES 4.80PARTS TK 42   /  /1101037219.000

04/03/2024 134425 TOTAL TRUCK PARTS INC GAR SUPPLIES 18.08SHOP STOCK   /  /1101037219.000

04/03/2024 134424 THE LARSON GROUP GAR SUPPLIES 37.51PARTS - TK 23   /  /1101037219.000

04/03/2024 134344 SOUTHERN INDIANA LAWN
EQUIPMENT

GAR SUPPLIES 261.23MOWER STOCK   /  /1101037219.000

04/03/2024 134423 SK SIGN & BANNER GAR SUPPLIES 90.00NEW TRUCK DECALS   /  /1101037219.000

04/03/2024 134344 SOUTHERN INDIANA LAWN
EQUIPMENT

GAR SUPPLIES 936.68MOWER STOCK   /  /1101037219.000

04/03/2024 134553 MBE, LLC GAR SUPPLIES 18.90PARTS TK 17   /  /1101037219.000

04/03/2024 134416 COYLE CHEVROLET COMPANY GAR SUPPLIES 154.52PARTS - TK 24   /  /1101037219.000

04/03/2024 134539 AIR GAS, LLC GAR SUPPLIES 414.78SHOP SUPPLIES   /  /1101037219.000

04/03/2024 134414 AUTO ZONE GAR SUPPLIES 17.99PARTS - TK 35   /  /1101037219.000

04/03/2024 134548 COYLE CHEVROLET COMPANY GAR SUPPLIES 293.66PARTS TK 21   /  /1101037219.000

04/03/2024 134417 GENUINE PARTS COMPANY GAR SUPPLIES 26.75PARTS TK 17   /  /1101037219.000

04/03/2024 134417 GENUINE PARTS COMPANY GAR SUPPLIES 517.23PARTS TK 88   /  /1101037219.000

04/03/2024 134548 COYLE CHEVROLET COMPANY GAR SUPPLIES 134.74PARTS TK 24   /  /1101037219.000

04/03/2024 134416 COYLE CHEVROLET COMPANY GAR SUPPLIES 127.69PARTS - TK 98   /  /1101037219.000

04/03/2024 134417 GENUINE PARTS COMPANY GAR SUPPLIES -436.08RETURN - PARTS PC 6   /  /1101037219.000

04/03/2024 134335 COYLE CHEVROLET COMPANY GAR SUPPLIES 42.80PARTS - TK 17   /  /1101037219.000

04/03/2024 134417 GENUINE PARTS COMPANY GAR SUPPLIES 282.99PARTS TK 10   /  /1101037219.000

04/03/2024 134548 COYLE CHEVROLET COMPANY GAR SUPPLIES 79.35PARTS TK 24   /  /1101037219.000

04/03/2024 134417 GENUINE PARTS COMPANY GAR SUPPLIES 18.52PARTS TK 17   /  /1101037219.000

04/03/2024 134417 GENUINE PARTS COMPANY GAR SUPPLIES 77.54PARTS TK 17   /  /1101037219.000

04/03/2024 134553 MBE, LLC GAR SUPPLIES 94.92SHOP SUPPLY   /  /1101037219.000

04/03/2024 134539 AIR GAS, LLC GAR SUPPLIES 93.72SHOP SUPPLIES   /  /1101037219.000

04/03/2024 134417 GENUINE PARTS COMPANY GAR SUPPLIES 436.08PARTS PC 6   /  /1101037219.000

04/03/2024 134417 GENUINE PARTS COMPANY GAR SUPPLIES 45.78PARTS TK 88   /  /1101037219.000

04/03/2024 134553 MBE, LLC GAR SUPPLIES -263.50CREDIT   /  /1101037219.000

04/03/2024 134553 MBE, LLC GAR SUPPLIES 119.88SHOP SUPPLY   /  /1101037219.000

04/03/2024 134341 LAWSON PRODUCTS GAR SUPPLIES 443.60SHOP SUPPLY   /  /1101037219.000

04/03/2024 134414 AUTO ZONE GAR SUPPLIES 7.79PARTS - TK 35   /  /1101037219.000

04/03/2024 134553 MBE, LLC GAR SUPPLIES 30.16PARTS C4   /  /1101037219.000
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04/03/2024 134417 GENUINE PARTS COMPANY GAR SUPPLIES 70.48PARTS TK 24   /  /1101037219.000

04/03/2024 134553 MBE, LLC GAR SUPPLIES 55.31PARTS  TK 17   /  /1101037219.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101037219.000 6808.73

**Appropriation 1101037351.000   GAR CONTR REPAIR EQUIPMENT

04/03/2024 134338 DIESEL BOYS LLC GAR CONTR REPAIR
EQUIPMENT

779.80SRV - TK 25   /  /1101037351.000

04/03/2024 134418 HEINEMAN'S UPHOLSTRY GAR CONTR REPAIR
EQUIPMENT

400.00REPAIR SEAT TK 39   /  /1101037351.000

04/03/2024 134613 BEST ONE KENTUCKIANA INC GAR CONTR REPAIR
EQUIPMENT

57.00REPAIR FLAT - TK 25   /  /1101037351.000

04/03/2024 134473 PC LUMBER & HARDWARE GAR CONTR REPAIR
EQUIPMENT

126.43REPAIR CHAINSAW   /  /1101037351.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101037351.000 1363.23

**Appropriation 1101037375.000   GAR SOFTWARE/COMP PROG EXP

04/03/2024 134364 ARGOS GOVERNMENT LLC GAR SOFTWARE/COMP
PROG EXP

5862.392020 MONITORING FOR
ADDITIONAL CAMERAS

  /  /1101037375.000
